Kanab High School Boys Basketball Schedule 2025-2026

Date Day Game Frosh J.V. Varsity Leave Time | SeatTime
November 19 | Wednesday Valley @ Kanab N/A 5:30 PM 7:00 PM
November 22 Saturday Kanab @ Chinle AZ 1:30 PM 4:30 PM 7:30 PM 7:00 AM N/A
December 2 Tuesday Page @ Kanab 3:00 PM 4:30 PM 7:30 PM
December 5 Friday Parowan @ Kanab* 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM
December 9 Tuesday Dixie @ Kanab 5:30 PM 7:00 PM N/A
Decemebet 13 Saturday North Summit @ Kanab 10:00 AM 11:15 AM 1:00 PM
December 16 Turesday Kanab @ Piute 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM 12:30 PM 2.5
December 19 Friday Kanab @ Grand* 2:30 PM 4:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM 5
December 20 Saturday Kanab @ San Juan* 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 2:00 PM
Decembar 29-30 | Mon-Tuesday Cowboy Classic TBA TBA TBA
January 3 Saturday Millard @ Kanab 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:.00 PM
January 7 Wednesday Enterprise @ Kanab* 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM
January 9 Friday South Sevier @ Kanab* 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM
January 14 Wednesday Kanab @ Beaver* 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM 1:00 PM 2
Januarysl6 Friday Kanab @ Parowan* 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM 12:30 PM 2.5
January, 21 Wednesday El Cap @ Kanab 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM
January 23 Friday Grand @ Kanab* 2:30 PM 4:00 PM 7:00 PM
January-24 Saturday San Juan @ Kanab* 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 2:00 PM
January 27 Tuesday Kanab @ Panguitch 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM 2:00 PM 1
January 30 Friday Kanab @ South Sevier* 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM 12:30 PM 2.5
Februry 4 Wednesday Kanab @ Enterprise* 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM 12:30 PM 25
Februry 6 Friday Beaver @ Kanab* 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:00 PM
Tuesday Region
February 10 1st round@home sites Game *
Februrary 13 Friday 2nd round@homesites
February 23-25 Mon-Wed Utah Valley State

Head Coach: Jerron Glazier

Assistant Coaches: Bucky Orton, Harley Hill, Tylan Jackson
Principal: Trevor Stewart

Athletic Director: Kaden Glazier




